

GAHC040015702025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : WA/43/2025

Toli Gamlin
Son of Sokto Gamlin, resident of Rigo Village, PO and PS Aalo, West Siang District,
Arunachal Pradesh. 791001

VERSUS

The State of AP and 4 Ors
represented by the Secretary, Rural Development Department, Govt of Arunachal
Pradesh, Itanagar 791111 2:The Director
Age: 0
Occupation :
Rural Development Department
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar 791111

3:The Deputy Commissioner cum CEO
Age: 0
Occupation :
Rural Development Department
Leparada District
Basar
Arunachal Pradesh. 791101

4:The Project Director
Age: 0
Occupation :
Rural Development Department
Leparada District
Basar
Arunachal Pradesh 791101

5:Karsen Basar
Age: 0

Occupation :
Extension Officer (RE)
Basar CD Block
Leparada District
Arunachal Pradesh 79110

Advocate for the Petitioner : Parswajyoti Das Nair, H Rahman,A Chetry,G Alam

Advocate for the Respondent : GA (AP), Idak Bam

Linked Case : IA(C)/233/2025

Toli Gamlin
Age: 43
Occupation :
Address:Son of Sokto Gamlin
resident of Rigo Village
PO and PS Aalo
West Siang District
Arunachal Pradesh. 791001

VERSUS

The State of AP and 4 Ors
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by the Secretary
Rural Development Department
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar 791111
2:The Director
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Rural Development Department
Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
Itanagar 791111
3:The Deputy Commissioner cum CEO
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Rural Development Department
Leparada District
Basar

Arunachal Pradesh. 791101

4:The Project Director

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Rural Development Department

Leparada District

Basar

Arunachal Pradesh 791101

5:Karsen Basar

Age: 0

Occupation :

Address:Extension Officer (RE)

Basar CD Block

Leparada District

Arunachal Pradesh 791101

Advocate for : Parswajyoti Das Nair

Advocate for : GA (AP) appearing for The State of AP and 4 Ors: Advocate ,

,

,

, appearing for 2,

3,

4,

5, respectively.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 18.09.2025
(N. Sailo, J.)

This matter has come up on being transferred from the Principal
Seat.

Mr. I. Bam, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.5 submits that he would like to file affidavit-in-opposition as permitted by this Court on 03.07.2025, for which, he prays for 2(two) weeks.

List the matter again after the ensuing Puja Vacation.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant